
Southwestern (Kan.) (3-2-1) -vs- Oklahoma City (5-1)
9/10/2022 at Oklahoma City

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:12 (YELLOW), #4 Ignacio Sarasol (OCU)   61:27 (YELLOW), #5 Wyatt Long (OCU)   75:25 (YELLOW), #11
Jusung Kang (OCU)   79:17 (YELLOW), #4 Mamadou Diarra (SC)   80:49 (YELLOW), #14 Henrique Duarte (OCU)   

Date: 9/10/2022
Attendance: 100
Stadium: 0
Officials: Referee, Jay Norris   Asst. Referee, Ahmad Talai   Brian
Schmid   Scorer, Connor Bryant   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern (Kan.) 2 0 2
Oklahoma City 0 1 1

Southwestern (Kan.) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Joshua Eibl 0 0 0 0
4 Mamadou Diarra 5 3 2 0
7 Gamaliel Gomez 0 0 0 0
16 Sami Miri 0 0 0 0
18 Nelson Garcia 0 0 0 0
19 Hector Hernandez 2 1 0 1
25 Jesus Osornio 0 0 0 0
27 Wilber Landaverde 0 0 0 0
46 Hue Alzate 0 0 0 0
58 Jack Etheridge 1 0 0 0
92 Trevor Avila 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
3 Malvin Mupondi 0 0 0 0
6 Connor Inlow 0 0 0 0
20 Coby Stroud 1 1 0 0
31 Reuben Kadanthottu 0 0 0 0
32 Cordell Church 0 0 0 0
40 Khai Bustos 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Joshua Eibl 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Oklahoma City 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Danilo Vilani 0 0 0 0
2 Gustavo Cardoso 0 0 0 0
3 Harvey Paul 1 1 0 1
4 Ignacio Sarasol 0 0 0 0
5 Wyatt Long 2 0 0 0
7 Manuel Belmonte 0 0 0 0
8 John Woodhead 4 2 0 0
10 Lucas de Freitas 4 2 1 0
11 Jusung Kang 1 1 0 0
15 Olly Clifford 0 0 0 0
16 Felipe Pansica 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
00 Derrick Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
0 K.J. Masso 0 0 0 0
6 Linas Ovcinikovas 0 0 0 0
9 Jordan Da Costa 0 0 0 0
14 Henrique Duarte 0 0 0 0
19 Sage Trevino 3 2 0 0
23 Bernardo Duarte 1 0 0 0

Totals 16 8 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Danilo Vilani 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern (Kan.) 6 3 9
Oklahoma City 8 8 16

Saves By Period
Southwestern (Kan.) 4 3 7
Oklahoma City 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern (Kan.) 2 2 4
Oklahoma City 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Southwestern (Kan.) 4 4 8
Oklahoma City 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:07 SC Mamadou Diarra off rebound

32:00 SC Mamadou Diarra Hector Hernandez , Trevor Avila
GOAL by SC Mamadou Diarra, Assist by Hector
Hernandez and Trevor Avila.

66:18 OCU Lucas de Freitas Harvey Paul
GOAL by OCU Lucas de Freitas, Assist by
Harvey Paul, goal number 4 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 OCU Danilo Vilani at goalie for Oklahoma City.
00:00 SC Joshua Eibl at goalie for Southwestern (Kan.).
-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
03:35 OCU OCU substitution: Sage Trevino for Jusung Kang.
05:28 SC Shot by SC Mamadou Diarra HIT CROSSBAR.
07:17 OCU Shot by OCU Sage Trevino, SAVE Joshua Eibl.
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
08:52 SC Shot by SC Hector Hernandez BLOCKED.
09:07 SC GOAL by SC Mamadou Diarra (FIRST GOAL).

Southwestern (Kan.) 1, Oklahoma City 0
-- SC *off rebound
09:08 OCU Shot by OCU Lucas de Freitas, SAVE Joshua Eibl.
11:45 OCU Shot by OCU Sage Trevino, SAVE Joshua Eibl.
15:21 SC SC substitution: Malvin Mupondi for Nelson Garcia.
17:08 OCU Shot by OCU Lucas de Freitas WIDE RIGHT.
21:03 SC
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
21:53 OCU Shot by OCU Sage Trevino WIDE.
25:03 SC Offside against Southwestern (Kan.).
26:24 OCU
26:28 OCU
27:07 OCU Shot by OCU Wyatt Long HIGH.
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
30:55 SC Shot by SC Mamadou Diarra, SAVE Danilo Vilani.
31:56 SC
32:00 SC GOAL by SC Mamadou Diarra, Assist by Hector Hernandez and Trevor Avila.

Southwestern (Kan.) 2, Oklahoma City 0
-- SC *
-- SC *
-- SC *
32:01 OCU OCU substitution: Jusung Kang for Wyatt Long.
32:01 OCU OCU substitution: Linas Ovcinikovas for Sage Trevino.
-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
37:17 SC SC substitution: Reuben Kadanthottu for Hector Hernandez.
40:53 SC Shot by SC Jack Etheridge HIT CROSSBAR.
41:06 SC SC substitution: Connor Inlow for Wilber Landaverde.
41:51 OCU Shot by OCU Jusung Kang, SAVE Joshua Eibl.
42:12 OCU Yellow card on OCU Ignacio Sarasol.
43:03 OCU Shot by OCU Lucas de Freitas HIGH.
44:38 SC SC substitution: Coby Stroud for Jack Etheridge.
45:00 0
45:00 0

45:00 SC
For SC: #1  Joshua Eibl, #3  Malvin Mupondi, #4  Mamadou Diarra, #6  Connor Inlow, #7  Gamaliel Gomez, #16 Sami
Miri, #20 Coby Stroud, #25 Jesus Osornio, #31 Reuben Kadanthottu, #46 Hue Alzate, #92 Trevor Avila.

45:00 SC Joshua Eibl at goalie for Southwestern (Kan.).

45:00 OCU
For OCU: #1  Danilo Vilani, #2  Gustavo Cardoso, #3  Harvey Paul, #4  Ignacio Sarasol, #6  Linas Ovcinikovas, #7
Manuel Belmonte, #8  John Woodhead, #10 Lucas de Freitas, #11 Jusung Kang, #15 Olly Clifford, #16 Felipe Pansica.

-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
49:43 SC Shot by SC Mamadou Diarra WIDE RIGHT.
52:45 SC
-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
-- SC *
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
61:27 OCU Yellow card on OCU Wyatt Long.
62:27 SC Shot by SC Hector Hernandez, SAVE Danilo Vilani.
63:31 OCU Shot by OCU Harvey Paul, SAVE Joshua Eibl.



63:31 OCU

For OCU: #1  Danilo Vilani, #2  Gustavo Cardoso, #3  Harvey Paul, #5  Wyatt Long, #6  Linas Ovcinikovas, #7
Manuel Belmonte, #8  John Woodhead, #9  Jordan Da Costa, #10 Lucas de Freitas, #14 Henrique Duarte, #23
Bernardo Duarte.

66:18 OCU GOAL by OCU Lucas de Freitas, Assist by Harvey Paul, goal number 4 for season.
Southwestern (Kan.) 2, Oklahoma City 1

66:18 SC
For SC: #1  Joshua Eibl, #4  Mamadou Diarra, #18 Nelson Garcia, #19 Hector Hernandez, #20 Coby Stroud, #27
Wilber Landaverde, #40 Khai Bustos, #46 Hue Alzate, #58 Jack Etheridge, #00 Derrick Rodriguez, #92 Trevor Avila.

-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
75:25 OCU Yellow card on OCU Jusung Kang.
76:04 OCU Shot by OCU John Woodhead, SAVE Joshua Eibl.
-- SC Foul on Southwestern (Kan.).
77:25 SC Shot by SC Coby Stroud, SAVE Danilo Vilani.
77:46 OCU Header Shot by OCU John Woodhead, SAVE Joshua Eibl.
79:17 SC Yellow card on SC Mamadou Diarra.
79:51 OCU Shot by OCU John Woodhead HIT CROSSBAR.
80:18 OCU
80:49 OCU Yellow card on OCU Henrique Duarte.
81:39 SC
82:39 OCU Shot by OCU Bernardo Duarte WIDE RIGHT.
-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
85:26 OCU Header Shot by OCU John Woodhead HIGH.
-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
-- OCU Foul on Oklahoma City.
88:21 OCU Shot by OCU Wyatt Long BLOCKED.
89:08 OCU
90:00 0


